WH Ireland

Directors and
Employees

Summary

• Recent successful exits have demonstrated significant cash returns for

our investors

• Experienced management team with a strong track record

• Strong access to digital deal flow and investment opportunities underpin

future success

• Differentiated offering in “patient capital” space

Appendix

Interims NAV reconciliation

* Based on 30th December 2015 valuation adjusted solely for currency

 Reflects actual price paid in cash and shares for the acquisition of initial portfolio for £63.9m, carried interest and co-invest assigned to PLC plus currency adjustments

to 15th June 2016

* Participation exemption for funds held through Ireland anticipated once investments held for period >12 months.

Realisations of Movidius, Qosmos and Datahug all within a shorter holding period than envisaged and <12 months

 Historical funds managed by the Company with a remaining economic interest

Pro-Forma

at IPO *

15th June 2016

£'000

Adjustment

15th June 2016

£'000

Fair Value

15th June 2016

£'000

Investments

£'000

Movement

in Period

£'000

Fair Value

30th Sept 2016

£'000

Change

from Pro Forma

to 30 Sept

£'000

Investment Portfolio 76,360 (12,421) 63,940 6,794 33,235 103,969 27,608

Co-invest assigned to PLC 2,385 (118) 2,267 612 2,880 495

78,745 (12,538) 66,207 6,794 33,848 106,848 28,103

Carry External (2,624) 1,209 (1,415) (3,111) (4,526) (1,902)

Portfolio deferred tax provision* 0 0 (3,571) (3,571) (3,571)

Trading Carry & Co-invest 1,847 (676) 1,171 954 2,126 278

77,969 (12,005) 65,963 6,794 28,120 100,877 22,908

Cash 30,444 (238) 30,206 (6,794) (1,230) 22,182 (8,262)

Goodwill 21,132 170 21,302 (828) 20,475 (658)

Other Tax provision* 0 0 (733) (733) (733)

Other Assets/(Liabilities) (848) (848) 1,377 529 1,377

Net Asset Value 128,696 (12,073) 116,623 0 26,707 143,330 14,634

Portfolio valuation

Pro Forma at

IPO *

15th June

Acquisition

Adjustment

15th June

Investment

Portfolio

15th June Investments

Movement in

Fair Value

Fair Value

of Investments

30th Sept

Interest

FD*

30th Sept

2016 2016 2016 2016 2016

Investment £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 Cat N.o

Conversocial 5,384 (876) 4,508 876 5,384 4

Graze 7,186 (1,169) 6,017 3,581 9,597 2

Lyst 9,277 (1,509) 7,768 691 8,459 3

M-Files 6,677 (1,086) 5,591 1,711 7,302 2

Movidius 7,563 (1,230) 6,333 19,312 25,645 3

Qosmos 4,891 (796) 4,095 2,790 6,885 4

SportPursuit 8,226 (1,338) 6,887 1,669 8,557 4

Trustpilot 8,896 (1,447) 7,449 1,919 9,368 1

Remaining Portfolio 18,261 (2,969) 15,292 6,794 686 22,772

Co-invest assigned

to PLC
2,385 (118) 2,267 612 2,880

Total 78,745 (12,538) 66,347 6,794 33,848 106,848

* Based on 30th December 2015 valuation adjusted solely for currency

 Reflects actual price paid in cash and shares for the acquisition of initial portfolio for £63.9m, carried interest and co-invest assigned to PLC

* Fully Diluted Interest categorised as follows: Cat 1: 0-5%, Cat 2: 6-10%, Cat 3: 11-15%, Cat 4: 16-25%, Cat 5: >25%

Holdings are often through preferred equity, hence the equity interest does not indicate an underlying value of the portfolio company

 Sale post period end, valuation net of escrowed funds